
CHAPTER 21 

EXTERNAL RELATIONS, TRADE AND DEFENCE 

21.1 

21.2 

21.3 
21.3.1 
21.3.2 
21.3.3 
21.3.4 
21.3.5 
21.3.6 
21.3.7 
21.3.8 

21.4 
21.4.1 
21.4.2 
21.4.3 
21.4.4 
21.4.5 
21.4.6 
21.4.7 

21.5 
21.5.1 
21.5.2 
21.5.3 
21.5.4 
21.5.5 

21.6 
21.6.1 
21.6.2 
21.6.3 
21.6.4 

21.7 
21.7.1 
21.7.2 
21.7.3 
21.7.4 

21.8 
21.8.1 
21.8.2 
21.8.3 
21.8.4 
21.8.5 

21.9 

Canada's external operations 

Canada's international status 

Multilateral activities 
Canada and the Commonwealth 
Canada and "la Francophonie" 
Canada and the OECD 
Canada and the United Nations 
UN specialized agencies 
Financial agencies 
Canada and international terrorism 
International environment programs 

Activities by region 
The United States 
The Caribbean 
Latin America 
Europe 
The Middle East 
Africa 
Asian and Pacific region 

International trade 
International trade statistics 
Highlights of international trade, 1982-86 
Trade by commodity group, 1982-86 
Imports and exports by country 
Reconciled data of trade with the United States 

Federal trade services 
Department of External Affairs 
Export Development Corporation (EDC) 
Tariff rates 
Trade agreements 

Canadian development assistance programs 
Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA) 
International Development Research Centre (IDRC) 
CUSO 
CESO 

Defence 
Department of National Defence 
NATO and North America 
The Canadian forces 
Peacekeeping operations 
Military training assistance 

Emergency planning 

21-1 

21-1 

21-3 
21-3 
21-3 
21-6 
21-6 
21-7 
21-9 
21-9 
21-9 

21-10 
21-10 
21-10 
21-10 
21-11 
21-11 
21-11 
21-11 

21-12 
21-12 
21-13 
21-13 
21-14 
21-15 

21-15 
21-15 
21-17 
21-18 
21-19 

21-19 
21-19 
21-20 
21-21 
21-21 

21-21 
21-21 
21-21 
21-22 
21-23 
21-24 

21-24 


