CHAPTER 21 _____

EXTERNAL RELATIONS, TRADE AND DEFENCE

21.1	Canada's external operations	21-1
21.2	Canada's international status	21-1
21.3	Multilateral activities	21-3
21.3.1	Canada and the Commonwealth	21-3
21.3.2	Canada and "la Francophonie"	21-3
21.3.3	Canada and the OECD	21-5
21.3.4	Canada and the United Nations	21-6
21.3.5	UN specialized agencies	21-0
21.3.6	Financial agencies	21-9
21.3.7	Canada and international terrorism	21-9
21.3.8	International environment programs	21-9
21.4	Activities by region	21-10
21.4.1	The United States	21-10
21.4.2	The Caribbean	
21.4.3	Latin America	21-10
21.4.4	Europe	21-10
21.4.5	The Middle East	21-11
21.4.5	Africa	21-11
21.4.7		21-11
	Asian and Pacific region	21-11
21.5	International trade	21-12
21.5.1	International trade statistics	21-12
21.5.2	Highlights of international trade, 1982-86	21-13
21.5.3	Trade by commodity group, 1982-86	21-13
21.5.4	Imports and exports by country	21-14
21.5.5	Reconciled data of trade with the United States	21-15
21.6	Federal trade services	21-15
21.6.1	Department of External Affairs	21-15
21.6.2	Export Development Corporation (EDC)	21-17
21.6.3	Tariff rates	21-18
21.6.4	Trade agreements	21-19
21.7	Canadian development assistance programs	21-19
21.7.1	Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA)	21-19
21.7.2	International Development Research Centre (IDRC)	21-20
21.7.3	CUSO	21-21
21.7.4	CESO	21-21
21.8	Defence	21-21
21.8.1	Department of National Defence	21-21
21.8.2	NATO and North America	21-21
21.8.3	The Canadian forces	21-21
21.8.4	Peacekeeping operations	21-22
21.8.5	Military training assistance	21-25 21-24
21.9	Emergency planning	21-24